GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2425028930IW

File No:IW-14011(19)/21/2024-Part (6) [E-1108808]

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Irrigation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential maintenance works of functional and non functional assets under the Sectoral name of i) Maintenance of embankments and dykes including ex-zamindary embankments (PHASE-IV/EMGNT-2024-25) in Block Khanakul-I, Arambagh, Pursurah, P.S.- Khanakul, Arambagh, Pursurah, Dist- Hooghly during 2024-25 (No. of Sub-scheme-12 no.) (SCHEME ID--IW/EMGNT/T-180-2425), Project ID:- IW242529876S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential maintenance works of functional and non functional assets under the Sectoral name of i) Maintenance of embankments and dykes including ex-zamindary embankments (PHASE-IV/EMGNT-2024-25) in Block Khanakul-I, Arambagh, Pursurah, P.S.- Khanakul, Arambagh, Pursurah, Dist-Hooghly during 2024-25 (No. of Sub-scheme-12 no.) (SCHEME ID--IW/EMGNT/T-180-2425), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:

Essential maintenance works of functional and non functional assets under the Sectoral name of i) Maintenance of embankments and dykes including ex-zamindary embankments (PHASE-IV/EMGNT-2024-25) in Block Khanakul-I, Arambagh, Pursurah, P.S.- Khanakul, Arambagh, Pursurah, Dist- Hooghly during 2024-25 (No. of Sub-scheme-12 no.) (SCHEME

ID--IW/EMGNT/T-180-2425)

Project ID:

IW242529876S000

Address:

Block Khanakul-I, Arambagh, Pursurah, P.S.- Khanakul, Arambagh, Pursurah, Dist-

Hooghly.

Administrative Approval: Rs 27923700 (Two Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2024-25	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	923700
2	2025-26	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	7000000
3	2026-27	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	10000000

Date: 27/02/2025

4	2027-28	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	10000000
Total				27923700	

าditions

Additional Conditions	
Conditions Description	
1 '	

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2425083332FA00 Dated 14/02/2025.

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date:

27/02/2025

Memo No: GO2425028930IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Addl. Chief Secretary / Secretary Irrigation & Waterways Department

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General (Audit-I/II)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General (RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-Irrigation & Waterways Department

The Finance Department-Group F

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID: IW/EMGNT/T-180-2425

Name of the Main Scheme: Essential maintenance works of functional and non functional assets under the Sectoral name of i) Maintenance of embankments & dykes including ex-zamindary embankments (PHASE- IV/EMGNT-2024-25) in Block: Khanakul-I, Arambagh, Pursurah; P.S: Khanakul, Arambagh, Pursurah; Dist- Hooghly during 2024-25 under Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division. (Scheme no.-08/EMGNT-2024-25/PHASE- IV/EE-I, LDID)

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people by breach closing for a length of 80 mtr. at Mouza-Durgapur G.P Tantisal, Block - Khanakul-I, Dist Hooghly on Left embankment of Mundeswari River under Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.	3676603.00	56936.00
2	Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people by breach closing for a length of 80 mtr. at five locations at Mouza-Gholtajpur, G.P Harinkhola-II, Block - Arambagh, Dist Hooghly on Right embankment of river Mundeswari under Lower Damodar Irrigation Division	2467418.00	36482.00
3	Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people by breach closing for a length of 30 mtr. at Mouza- Veutia, G.P Srirampur, Block - Pursurah, Dist Hooghly on Right embankment of Mundeswari River under Lower Damodar Irrigation Division	1663896.00	49462.00
4	Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people by breach closing for a length of 50 mtr. at Mouza- Veutia, G.P Srirampur, Block - Pursurah, Dist Hooghly on Right embankment of Mundeswari River under Lower Damodar Irrigation Division	2373360.00	72714.00
5	Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people by breach closing for a length of 70 mtr. at Mouza-Chatrasal, G.P Arunda, Block - Khanakul-I, Dist Hooghly on Right embankment of river Lower Harinakhali under Lower Damodar Irrigation Division	3367699.00	49120.00
6	Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people by breach closing for a length of 20 mtr. at Mouza-Purba Radhanagar, G.P Balipur, Block - Khanakul-I, Dist Hooghly on Left embankment of river Lower Harinakhali under Lower Damodar Irrigation Division	1274273.00	18458.00

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
7	Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people by breach closing for a length of 30 mtr. at Mouza- Joshar, G.P Chiladangi, Block - Pursurah, Dist Hooghly on Right embankment of Mundeswari River under Lower Damodar Irrigation Division	1692696.00	28420.00
8	Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people by breach closing for a length of 50 mtr. at Mouza- Joshar, G.P Chiladangi, Block - Pursurah, Dist Hooghly on Right embankment of Mundeswari River under Lower Damodar Irrigation Division	2371062.00	74189.00
9	Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people by breach closing for a length of 60 mtr. at Mouza-Veutia, G.P Sreirampur, Block - Pursurah, Dist Hooghly on Left dwarf embankment of river Mundeswari under Lower Damodar Irrigation Division	3182581.00	96956.00
10	Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people by breach closing for a length of 25 mtr. at Mouza- Joshar, G.P Chiladangi, Block - Pursurah, Dist Hooghly on Right embankment of Mundeswari River under Lower Damodar Irrigation Division	1511965.00	29495.00
11	Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people by breach closing for a length of 20 mtr. at Mouza-Harua, G.P Chiladangi, Block - Pursurah, Dist Hooghly on Left bank of Upper Harinakhali River under Lower Damodar Irrigation Division	823263.00	12007.00
12	Flood protection and mitigation work for reducing vulnerability of people by breach closing for a length of 100 mtr. at Mouza-Gholdigrui, G.P Shyampur, Block - Pursurah, Dist Hooghly on Left bank of Upper Harinakhali River under Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.	2944905.00	49740.00
Total:		27349721.00	573979.00

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 27923700.00

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department